Two of the samples were positive for only one of the comparator targets. 

25.9 Clinical Evaluation – Asymptomatic  

Clinical upper respiratory swab samples (NP and NS) from a screening population of asymptomatic individuals were tested in this 
study.  

One hundred twenty four (124) clinical samples were prospectively collected from back-to-work or travel screening programs (42 
nasal swabs and 83 NP swabs). Subjects presenting any symptoms at time of collection and subjects with known exposure to Covid-
19 were excluded. Of the included study cohort 82 nasopharyngeal (NP) were collected as dry swabs.